3 / o O 4 3 % ]

DRAWN DATE
REV DESCRIPTION
APPROVED DATE
A REVISIONS MADE TO [TEMS J RAUCH 04-AUG-2010
1. 2. 3 — UPDATED GRAPHICS A STEFANIK 04-AUG-2010
= (22.49) -
F= - - - - - " " — - — — — — — — — — — — — —I—;
T : { | T
H3 | T
of | I
r i
Tl I
-l I
( $65.00 ) ||l I
I || |
||| |
| i
| I
| |: I
|| ff' ,
:: | : | | ////
l :I |l |
I || hi
| |: I
I | |
3 =
|
| :' It
I | | I
I | | ]
I | | L]
H |: g22§
|
| 1 I
|
||| li \
| |1
I || [ “
I | | [
| |
| |
|| I
| |: |
L I
rfﬁ I
| A ||
#Vﬁ———w I
| @ | 1
B B »‘5 ||J____J I
|| I
[:::u'|| I
| I
(7 X2 )13)14)(19) B "
| |1
| I
| ! I
| I
| ! I
| ! I;
! I
! I
| ! 1
! 1
! 1
! 1
| ! 1
| It
| Ii
| ! 1
! 1
| 1
| 1
| Il
| I
|| 1
| |: 1
| ! [SOMETRIC VIEW
| I
I :l M
||| 1
g ]
|
| “ L
== B == i I
. - L
i I %;'; | I
e s ' : :H 15 COML WASHER, FLAT, 1.4-20 UNC, STL. 4
q L >
f | LK 14 COML HEX NUT, 1,/4-20 UNC, STL. 4
L _ _IH
SCREW, HEX HD., 1,4-20 UNC
13 COML 4
A = x 1.00" LG., STL.
6@0@ LOCKNUT, #10-24 UNC, STL.,
12 | 91333A130 8
McMASTER-CARR
WASHER, FLAT, #10, STNLS.STL.
B N 11 | 96765A125 8
= (20.50) = McMASTER-CARR
SCREW, HEX SKT. CAP, BUTTON HD.,
_ 10 | 91255A244 8
WEIGHT = 500 LBS. #10-24 x .62" LG., STL., McMASTER
PUSH-TO-CLOSE LATCH/STRIKER BOLT
9 R4-90-121-10 2
10 STL., ZINC PL'D., SOUTHCO
ROTARY LATCH, R4, LEFT HAND
8 R4-10-20-601 1
_10 STL. . ZINC PL'D., SOUTHCO
/, ROTARY LATCH, R4, RIGHT HAND,
% 7 R4-10-10-601 1
) STL., ZINC PL'D.. SOUTHCO
LATCH, C5 SEALED LEVER: ZINC
6 C5-11-15 2
HDWE. INCL.: SOUTHCO
HINGE, SET-ANGLE POSITION:
5 | 14965A430 4
McMASTER-CARR
DOOR SEAL INSULATION: .06 THK.
4 8694K112 1
x 192" LG., McMASTER-CARR
3 | ME-480355 | PF CAGE COUNTERWE|GHT CAP WELD 1
/N | 2 | MD-480431 DOOR 2 ASSEMBLY 1
1 MD-480430 DOOR 1 ASSEMBLY 1
| TEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION OR SIZE QTY.
PARTS LIST
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED |ORIGINATOR A.STEFANIK 24-MAR-2010
XX . XXX ANGLES |DRAWN V.MAJDANSK | 24-MAR-2010
+ .02 |t --—- | +0.5° |CHECKED J .RAUCH 14-JUL-2010
1. BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES APPROVED A.STEFANIK 20-JUL-2010
2. DO NOT 'SO(;ASLEM/SéAWING. USED ON
3. DIMENSIONS BASED UPON
ASME Y14,5M-1994
4. MAX. ALL MACH. SURFACES
12\57 MATER | AL
SEE PARTS LIST ABOVE
5. DRAWING UNITS: U.S.INCH
* FERMI NATIONAL ACCELERATOR LABORATORY
SECTION A—-A "2 UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
SCALE . 3 . 4‘ NOTICE: IMAGE OBTAINED FROM FERMILAB WEB SITE<
This information is provided for REFERENCE use only. < D ECAM/CORR ECTOR AND CAGE
Not for MANUFACTURE, or DESIGN INFORMATION. CAGE
work mponmared by ar asency of the U 8 Goverbmenio {
Neither the U5, "Govermen nor any agency thereof,  { PF CWT AND AC DOOR ASSEMBLY
},{:e;;p‘;'{:g(;‘i’?%‘;s?ggu%glgg;siegg’feii:gﬁ:;rg?ty’ emess§ SCALE | DRAWING NUMBER SHEET REV
respons1 111 y OI“ e accgracy, Comp eleness, or ']4 &
usetulness of oy intormation, iopartive, product er Q) as norep |4900. 125-ME—-480550 |1 oF 1] A
infringe privately owned rights. CREATED WITH :  Ideas12NXSeries |GROUP: PPD/MECHANICAL DEPARTMENT

3 / ‘ o o 4 5 / ]



